
4.2.1. Material $0.00-$999.99 (markup over Contractor cost)

4.2.2.

Material $1,000.00-$5,999.99 (markup over Contractor 

cost)

4.2.3. Material $6,000.00 and up (markup over Contractor cost)

4.2.4.

Rental Equipment (markup over Contractor cost) per 

unit

4.3.1.
Labor (Straight Time)

4.3.2.

Rate per hour for each additional technician (Straight 

Time)

4.3.3.
Labor (Nights/Weekends)

4.3.4.

Rate per hour for each additional technician 

(Nights/Weekends)

4.3.5.
Labor (Holidays)

4.3.6.
Rate for each additional technician (Holidays)

4.3.7.
Flate rate per hour for emergency service

4.3.8 Labor (Straight Time)

4.3.9

Rate per hour for each additional technician (Straight 

Time)

4.3.10 Labor (Nights/Weekends)

4.3.11

Rate per hour for each additional technician 

(Nights/Weekends)

4.3.12 Labor (Holidays)

4.3.13 Rate per hour for each additional technician (Holidays)

4.3.14

Flate rate per hour for emergency service

4.4.
Schedule of equipment and billable rates

4.8.
Renewals:  Maximum percentage increases for contract 

renewals. 
First Renewal Term

Second Renewal Term

Third Renewal Term

Fourth Renewal Term

4.9.

Cooperatives:  Will you honor the submitted prices for 

use by other entities who participate in cooperative 

purchasing with Boone County, Missouri?

Statement of Bidder's Qualifications 

Prior Experience

Work Authorization
Debarment

Attachment 4.9A - State of MO Licensure Included?

Fee per Hour

%

$102.00

$159.00

$102.00

10%

14%

See Bid

Fee per Hour

$159.00

$159.00

$159.00

$140.00

$159.00

$159.00

$159.00

Bid Tabulation for 43-22DEC23 Plumbing Services - 

Term & Supply

Bid Tabulation 

Maintenance/Non-Prevailing Wage

$159.00

$140.00

$102.00

25%

15%

5%

5%

$102.00

Major Repair Services / Prevailing Wage

Harold G. Butzer

% Markup

Fee per Hour

% Markup

Fee per Hour

Yes
Yes

4.6.

Holidays:  Holidays observed by your company.

Yes

Yes

See Bid

%

Yes


